Further investment properties CHF      95,150,000 

Total yield-producing properties CHF 1,818,073,000  

Investment properties under construction CHF      40,410,000 

Total investment properties CHF 1,858,483,000 

Operating properties CHF      76,970,000 

Total portfolio CHF 1,935,453,000 

The valuation result in words: 
One billion nine hundred and thirty-five million four hundred and fifty-three thousand Swiss francs. 

7 Independence and purpose 

In accordance with the business policy of JLL, the valuation of the properties held by Zug Estates Group 
has been conducted independently and neutrally. It serves only the aforementioned purpose. JLL assumes